THE LYRIC BAND OF HANOVER, PA.



Organized November 15, 1932 and qualified as a non-profit tax exempt organization under section 501(c)3 of the IRS Code.

AUDITORIUM AND OFFICE 22 YORK ST. 717-632-6313 LYRIC BAND OF HANOVER PO BOX 111 HANOVER, PA 17331

January 22, 2024

Dear Lyric Band Patron:

The 2023 Lyric Band Summer Concert Series was a huge success and we are excited for the 54th Concert Series this summer. Beginning May 26 and running through September 1, free concerts will be presented each week at the beautiful Codorus State Park bandshell. An additional concert will also be performed on the lawn of the Warehime-Myers Mansion, located on Baltimore St., in Hanover.

The Lyric Band continues to be dedicated to promoting concert band music and to "Enrich People's Lives through Music and the Arts." We need your support to do this and so we ask you to consider giving a donation to the band. Donations of any amount are always greatly appreciated. The Lyric Band is a 501(c)3 non-profit organization and your donations are tax deductible.

If you wish to make a donation, categories for 2024 are as follows:

Platinum Patron\$300	Silver Patron\$50
Diamond Patron\$150	Friend of the Lyric\$25
Gold Patron \$75	•

Please fill out the attached patron form and make checks payable to: Lyric Band Concert Series. Then mail to: Lyric Band of Hanover, PO Box 111, Hanover, PA 17331.

The Lyric Band will also be participating in Give Local York on May 2nd & 3rd, 2024. Any donations given on this date have a chance of being matched by other participating organizations as well as making us eligible for special prizes. Go to **givelocalyork.org** and search for "Lyric Band of Hanover, Inc." to donate during the event.

The Lyric Band is looking forward to bringing live music to the Hanover community again this summer, as it has done since being founded in 1932. Please refer to our website for updates on the 2024 Summer Concert Series.

Thank you for your generous support of this 92-year-old Hanover cultural organization!

Sincerely,

Lyric Band Board of Directors

Fill out form and return with payment	t		
Make checks payable to:	Lyric Band Concert Series		
Mail to:	Lyric Band PO Box 111 Hanover, P		
	\$150	Silver Patron\$50 Friend of the Lyric\$25	
NAME		AMOUNT	
ADDRESS			
CITY	STA	ATEZIP CODE	
PRINT NAME(S) AS		AMOUNT	

For inclusion on the patrons list in our Summer program book, please return form by May 3, 2024.

Questions? Contact us at lyricbandofhanover@gmail.com